

LISTED ON: 19.01.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO.49

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21444/2013**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

STATE OF H.P. . . .PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
RAM PARKASH & ORS. . . .RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 8 was issued on 11.07.2013 by regd. A.D. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Counter affidavit has been included in SLP paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 8 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**