

SECTION : XIV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1111 OF 2015

State of Himachal Pradesh

...Appellant

Versus

Ram Prakash and Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there 8 respondents in this appeal. R.No.1 is represented by Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate and R.No. 2 to 8 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete .

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case so far, despite registry letter dated 29/01/2015. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

It is lastly submitted that Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry as directed by the Hon'ble Court's order dated 19/01/2015.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS, THE 5th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. No Law Chamber.
2. Mr.Irshad Ahmad , Adv.304,New Law Ch.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

