

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1111/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 182085/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 182090/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 182083/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the deceased respondent no. 1
wants to seek instructions if he can appear on behalf of legal
representative also.

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)