

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1111/2015

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 182085/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 182090/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 182083/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Shaik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Pamchui Gangte, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 04.05.2023 shows that notices were served on proposed LRs No. 1(i) to 1(v) of deceased respondent No.1. They are now represented by Mr. Irshad Ahmad, learned counsel.

In that view of the matter, as appropriate applications have been filed in relation to deceased respondent No.1, i.e., for condoning the delay in taking steps (I.A. No.182085/2022); for

setting aside the abatement of the case owing to such delay (I.A. No.182083/2022; and for bringing the legal representatives on record (I.A. No.182090 of 2022), the same are allowed.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)